529 B.3 Relay General Purpose RelaysP- Relay NJX6 miniature electromagnetic relayP-001
NJX6 miniature electromagnetic relay
1. Scope of application
2. Type designation
• NJX6 is a new generation relay with 6mm width, available for AC and DC voltage, can be used for
PLC control, with matching socket.
•
• Standard:IEC/EN 61810-1.
Relay:
Socket:
Complete set:
□N
Coil voltage: DC12V/24V/48V/60V
Rated current: 6A/10A
1Z: 1 changeover contact
6mm width
Miniature electromagnetic relay
Company code
JX /6 □ □
□N
Operating voltage: 12/24/48/110/220C AC/DC
Rated current: 6A/10A
Company code
Miniature electromagnetic relay
6mm width
CT: Complete set (relay+socket)
Terminal: L-screw terminal, T-spring terminal
JX -6 □ □ □
□N
Company code
Operating voltage: 12/24/60/110/220C AC/DC
Terminal: L-screw terminal, T-spring terminal
6mm width
Miniature electromagnetic relay
JX -6 □
NJX6 Series Miniature Relays
530B.3 RelayGeneral Purpose Relays P-RelayNJX6 miniature electromagnetic relay P-002
3. Main parameters and technical performance
Normal operating conditions and installation conditions
Note: 1. In order to maintain the initial performance, please be careful not to drop it or subject it to shock;
2. Avoid using it in a normal temperature and humidity environment containing dust, SO 2 , H 2 S or organic gases.
suggest to choose gold-plated contacts.
Contact parameters
Performance parameters
Coil parameters
Ambient temperature
Environmental humidity
Atmospheric pressure 86kPa~106kPa
Rated power consumption 3-24VDC approx. 0.18W, 48-60VDC approx. 0.25W
Operating voltage
Contact form 1Z
Contact resistance
Contact material Silver alloy
6A 10A
6×10
1×10
Minimum load 100mA
Insulation resistance
2
Plug-in
Rated Voltage VDC Operating voltage (% of rated voltage) (23°C) Release voltage (% of rated voltage) (23°C) Coil power W
12 0.18
0.18
60
531 B.3 Relay General Purpose RelaysP-
Selection table
Description for the complete set Description for the socket Description for the relay
NJX6-12-L
NJX6-60-L
NJX6-110-L
NJX6-220-L
NJX6-12-L
NJX6-60-L
NJX6-110-L
NJX6-220-L
4. External and mounting dimensions
Relay NJX6 Miniature electromagnetic relayP-003
6.2
74.5
53
ST5.
69 Screw terminal type
6.2
74.5
TS35
97 Spring terminal type
532B.3 RelayGeneral Purpose Relays P-
NJX6
NJX6
NJX6
CT
1Z
110
L
6A
-
10A
DC12V
L
AC/DC110V
Complete set
Contact group
Operating voltage
Terminal type
Rated current
Rated current
Coil voltage
Terminal type
Operating voltageProduct Series
Product Series
Product Series
1Z: 1 changeover contact
24: AC/DC24V
60: AC/DC60V
110: AC/DC110V
220: AC/DC220V
L: screw terminal
T: spring terminal
6A
10A
6A
10A
DC12V
DC24V
DC48V
DC60V
L: screw terminal
T: spring terminal
DC12V
DC24V
DC48V
DC110V
DC220V
Relay:
Socket:
Complete set:
533 B.3 Relay General Purpose RelaysP-
Contact Rated current Function Rated voltage Model Description Code
1Z - Socket 110V AC/DC NJX6-110-L 525369
1Z - Socket 110V AC/DC NJX6-110-T 525370
1Z - Socket 220V AC/DC NJX6-220-L 525371
1Z - Socket 220V AC/DC NJX6-220-T 525372
1Z - Socket 24V AC/DC NJX6-24-L 525373
1Z - Socket 24V AC/DC NJX6-24-T 525374
1Z - Socket 60V AC/DC NJX6-60-L 525375
1Z - Socket 60V AC/DC NJX6-60-T 525376
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 110V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 10A AC/DC110V 525377
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 12V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 10A AC/DC12V 525378
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 220V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 10A AC/DC220V 525379
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 24V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 10A AC/DC24V 525380
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 48V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 10A AC/DC48V 525381
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 110V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 6A AC/DC110V 525382
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 12V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 6A AC/DC12V 525383
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 220V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 6A AC/DC220V 525384
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 24V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 6A AC/DC24V 525385
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 48V AC/DC NJX6-CTL 6A AC/DC48V 525386
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 110V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 10A AC/DC110V 525387
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 12V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 10A AC/DC12V 525388
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 220V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 10A AC/DC220V 525389
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 24V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 10A AC/DC24V 525390
1Z 10A Socket+Relay 48V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 10A AC/DC48V 525391
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 110V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 6A AC/DC110V 525392
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 12V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 6A AC/DC12V 525393
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 220V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 6A AC/DC220V 525394
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 24V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 6A AC/DC24V 525395
1Z 6A Socket+Relay 48V AC/DC NJX6-CTT 6A AC/DC48V 525396
1Z 10A Relay 12VDC NJX6/1Z 10A DC12V 525397
1Z 10A Relay 24VDC NJX6/1Z 10A DC24V 525398
1Z 10A Relay 48VDC NJX6/1Z 10A DC48V 525399
1Z 10A Relay 60VDC NJX6/1Z 10A DC60V 525400
1Z 6A Relay 12VDC NJX6/1Z 6A DC12V 525401
1Z 6A Relay 24VDC NJX6/1Z 6A DC24V 525402
1Z 6A Relay 48VDC NJX6/1Z 6A DC48V 525403
1Z 6A Relay 60VDC NJX6/1Z 6A DC60V 525404